Docket No.: 0994.00128

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

101572888 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

opyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08/REV02	io onLY
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silvia S. Jurisson Thomas P. Quinn Michael F. Giblin	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Curators of the University of Missouri  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes Made Trade	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 615 Locust Street Building
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Third Floor
☐ Other	City: Columbia State: MO ZIP: 65211
Execution Date: October 24 and 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/686,700 - Filed October 11, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Kenneth I. Kohn  Internal Address: Kohn & Associates  ACATHERIS CONTROL	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
40.00 09	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 410	11-1449
City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48334	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
Kenneth I. Kohn	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  December 20, 2000  Date
	r sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Silvia S. Jurisson of Columbia, Missouri, Thomas P. Quinn of Columbia, Missouri and Michael F. Giblin of Long Beach, California, hereby assign, sell and set over to The Curators of the University of Missouri, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a place of business in Columbia, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## NEW MELANOTROPIN ANALOGS FOR POTENTIAL RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS FOR DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF MELANOMA

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. <u>696,700</u>, filed October 11, 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assigns, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0289 may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal.

Iness Silvia S.

**RECORDED: 12/28/2000** 

itness / Thomas P. Quin

Witness Michael F. Giblin

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0290